

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13344 OF 2024

Cantonment Employees Union Devlali

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Filji Frederick a/w. Ms. Tithi Raut and Ms. Nikita Bordepatil i/b FF & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neeta Masurkar for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Swapnil Kamble, AGP for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5, Affidavit-in-Reply is permitted to be filed in the office within a period of one week. Copy be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List the petition on 10th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)